MURRAY SERVICE DEPT. ID:615373679% MAK 22°'02 12:04 No.024 P.02

. TONDEUSE AUTOPORTEE

CASY  Sheie

"

MANUEL PIECES DE RECHANGE

Modéle E3554-030

- —— RITLaG T

Pigen No. 3323758 94~

|
1
i - TYT N mAN  m  R R L P A N A yyer v b ey s llems i =, et r L ANl tee e ey waems e b e et
i
i

T :Fd  ZB:1T £8,98,87 , o . 59897262ZTPb+ : @p néax ¥



(

YOIR ENGEMBLE DE
N CHALAND £ (BIEQE

OYEZ "~
XPS%P

QO
AVANT ESOIEY

ENSEMBLE 0

3322900

Z :B4 Za:11T  €£8,/98,/81 S989Z26LZTHH+ @ 2P ndaa xeg



HURRAY SERVICE DEPT.

ID:515373567938

MAR 22702  12:07 Ng

| KEY#  PARY# DESCRIPTION
Q ! 1 331173880 FRAME MAIN ..
; 2 331634 FOOT BAD, RH SF, FULLUWIDTH .
; 3 331835 FONT PAD, LH SF, FULL WIDTH
4 314579.853 BRACKET, GRAILLE LH oo,
g 214578.867 BRACKET, GRILLE RH .
& 86383.863 BRKY, SUPPORT EHONT AKLE oo i
7 328154 SCREW, 5/18-18X1.0WOFLLK Lovvviiniienimmimmeersiiain 8
8 55275 NUT, 571618 HXWOFLLK croooorreseeerssonse oot 6
f 56261-8600 DRACKET, FROMY HANGER ..oocvnenriiarsin v
10 50720 BOLT, 625%2.678 SPSH 1/2-20 vvs e
1 274654 NUT, 1/e-26 REGHXCTALK ..urve.
12 180136 SCREW, A/8-16X3.00 HHC .
13 2481 WASHER, 39IDX1.250X.07 BELLVIL ..convnnummmesronaes 3
14 1409 NUT, 318 REGHXCTRLK. o o1
15 331788860 CONSOLE ... e T I e X
16 5823560 CONSOLE. REAR COVER T 3
17 995346 SCREW, 1/4-20X GOWAHHTA I 1
18 320466.860 DASH .,
19 44811 SGREW m 2ox 75 wAHHTAP .
i 20 50852 MUT, 1/4-20 WDFLLK TOPLOCK |,
% 21 31g202 PLUG, DOME.56DIA HEYCO #2663
22 2482 BOLT. 375X .166 HHSH 5/168-18
23 120394 WASHER, FLAT .406X .81X.089
24 120383 WASHER, FLAT 244X ,0DK.Q0%
B 25 1408 NUT, 316-18 REGHEXCTRALK ...
) o6 57180 LATCH. .64WDX.047 ASSY HOO
- i 27 63446 PN, 516-18 HOOD LATCH
! 26 138538 WASHER, REGINTLX.320X.81X,08 ...
28 45174 NUT, 5/18-18 HEXWOFLLK WHIZ
30 914538-860 HOQD......
31 32%401
| 32 274672
‘ 33 120392 WASHER, FLAT 281X .83X.085
‘ 34 1502 NUT, 1/4-20 REGHEXGTRALK .,
@ : T RESLY) BOLT, 376K 500 HHAH 510+ 18
38 1488 NUT, 5/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK
a7 3062843 LENS, SMOKED ...
ki) £7706 SCREW, #6 X 50 P
40 56304 EDGING.WIDE BlLK ...
41 311094 LANYARD, HOOD 11.75L ]
42 160020 SCHEW, 1/4-20X..76 HHG v
! 43 120302 WASHFR, FI AT 281X 83X.065 ...
44 1502 NUT, 17/4:20 REGHEXGTRLK ...,
45 &8367-653 PLATELSEAT 1 vniiievemnierunsneatis
46 20507 BOLT. .437X .166 HHSH &/16-
47 1408 NUT. §/16-18 REGHEXCYALK ..
I a8 330483 SPRING, SEAT 1.5000X2.26L.G
! 49 120362 WASHER, FLAT 281X .83X.08S ..
50 935346 SGREW 14 -20X .60 WAHHTAPR ...
‘ $1 332820B50 7 FENDER .uivermveresoreemsessemsstiinssrns
i 52 005344 scREW 1/4-20% . BOWAHHTAP
; LX) 126358 BOLT, 5/16-18X1.00 canN i
] ‘ 55 65273 NUT, 518-18 HXWDFPLL
. ) | 3 §5023 TRIMSTRIP, BLACK—SMALLW/ADN
N i 60 50653 GUIDE, BELT ......
| 81 41526 NUT, wanstiXOTRLKdAM SRUVRORS |
; 62 74160 NUT, o/g+16 HCXKEPS .. .mmmmmwn
332365 OPERATOR'S MANUAL (NDT ILLUSTRATED)
; 332375 PARTS MANUAL .. SRR 1
|
Il
|
r
i .
3
£ :Bd Z28:1TT £08.,90-07 S989Z.6.2TFF+

ap néaa xuj



MURRAY eER"JIth DEPT. 1D:6183736793 MAR 22'02 12:08 Mo ,025 P,02
' 36" TONDEUSE AUTOPORTEE MODELE E3554-030 '

ENSSMBLY D2 DIRECTION
YoiR %

CHASSIB & CAPOT
PG (TAALEAV OE
BORD)

YOIR
E£NSEMBLE DB CHALAND PG

] (YOLANT DE DIREGTION & e
5 OLINCAILLERIE) \!
o

ol ‘
CHAS8IB & CAVOY ba.
EURPOITT hET™_
BRAIEY AVANT)

W,

3264266

b :Bhd zZB:i1T €Bs98/0T  G989ZL6LZTHb+ : 9P naa xef



MURRAY

S

SE@vICE DEPT .
36" 'I'ONDEUSE

KEY#  PART# VESUGRIPTICE QryY
1 . AXLE FRONT ASEY ..cocvvivvirurnsiomsremsveosoeemeeemeemseesseereenn 1 D .
101 58358-853 ERONT AXLE ...oovvscieesimemiece s sirvassssssssasivors wl 324—
1-2 50546 BEARING, FLANGED .788IDX1.0020DX .75 ....coianee 4
1-3 310368-853 SPINDLE, ASSY,RH LONG ...coovocoverurveerinroom |
{-4 36625 RING, RETEX 57x.05TRU513&75 ....... 1
1.5 310367 SPINDLE ASSEMBLY.LH LONG .........co..veneee 1
1-6 327619-850 ARM ASSY (iiimiimiiinisis s assmssiss rssss s 1
1.7 454665 PIN, SPRING 250DIAX1.261.G HVPL .1
2 392688 ASSEMBLY, TIE ROD 10.91 LG ., ST |
3 180124 SCAEW, 18-16X1.25 RHC ..o, "2
4 120342 WASHER, REGSPTLK.393X%.68X.10 2
5 1499 NUT, 3/8-16 REQHXCTALK 2
6 224782 GEAR, SECTOR....ocoivnn i
7 330780 PLATE SECTOR .. 2
8 330021 BUSHING, SECTQR GEAR . 1
| ] 181643 SCREW, 38-24X1.50 HHG .. 1
; 10 845 WASHFR FLAT 390X1.26X.119.. w?
‘ bR 412349 NUT, ¥8-24 HXGTRLK ..o ol
! 12 328808 DFAAG LINKASSY 17.60LG ., 1
; 12-1 57158 BALL JOINT /8 THD SHORT STUE 2
; 12-2 124926 NUT, 3/8.24 REGHLXJAM ..., 2
| 12-3 56190 QRAG LINK .. Ry, 1
! 1§ 120382 WASHER, REGSPTLK aaax 68)( 2
: 14 120389 NUT, 3/8-24 REGHEX ... 4
15 427834 SHAFY, PINSTEER... 1
16 325692 BEARING, AANGED EB DX 1
17 326508 SCREW 1/4:20X.75 (TQ 30-35 FT¥) 4
18 46831 NUT, 1/4-20 WDFL MAC-LOCK .. 2
19 20864 RING, RET E .39X 04TRU5133-50 . i
20 41058 TIRE & RIMASSY PU 13%5.0X6 TUABES . 2
34 642 WASHER, FLAT .755X1.31X.075.......... 4
; 35 366256 RING, RETEX .57X.0BTRUS133.78 .2
1 36 40394 HUB CAP, £ 500ID X 7/BLG ... v 8
37 160124 SCREW, 38-16%1.25 HHC
as 120204 WASHER, FLAT 408X .81X.065 ......
33 as171 NUY, diise16 HWOFL WHIZ-LOGK 21
* ORBER INDIVIDUAL PARTS

ID:61

373579 MAR 22'02

12:08

No.025 F

.03

R

ZA:TT  £08,98.9T

1

598922622141

: ap ndaax xery



MURRAY SERVICE DEPT. ID:6

COMMANDE DE PROPULSION

537

o
o0

98

L voveze o

CLENS4 i T
, .

l

VOIR OETAIL A
FOUR ENSEMALE
LA CHASSIS

MAR 2202

DETAIL A

VOVYEZ
CHABsIg

7INCIPAL

MM AN
ALK

VOvE2
MOTEUR
poULLE

gl KIS
MR TN
x 4
3N
¢
e

4317018

Rt 12:09 Ng.025 P.04
fi'"" 36" TONDEUSE AUTOPORTEE MODELE E3554-03G

Z28:17

9 84 £0,98,01

- G98922642TPP+

ap ndaa xeg



MURKAY SER LI'.[u.r_ UEPT

| KEY# PART#

. .
2 203100
3 50796
q 22053
5 54758
6 126615-853
7 180077
0 1498
I} 100091
!0 120393
11 1466
12 323126
13 354986
14 120638
1 180079
16 128485
17 1498
18 331303-852
19 56255
20 G167
21 331800
22 137188
23 558514
24 49896
25 271184
26 120362
22 1498
28 331835
29 319678
30 231072
i a4 66140
[ 32 457681
i ad 321969
; 34 329089
j a6 45502
i 37 1498
[ an 39659
i 35 25374
: 0 45892
! 41 1460
‘ 42 331886
: 48 0562
P44 323127-653
i 45 20507
46 120383
47 1498
48 323222
49 120363
50 121222
61 271184
52 1498
Ba 327867
64 35410
BH) 333818
i 5541 24167
’ 55-2 36182
69 57478
60 52028
61 642
62 42845
: 63 36625
' 1] 40324
: 65 5380
‘ B6 2068
: 87 332170
i 68 327817
88 73787
70 190082
i 71 120360
i 22 120375

ID €l

53726798

DESCRIPTION

TRANSAXLE FOOTE d3B0-5 ..o i
PULLEY, 6.8 OD VAL T/A ceve. s
KEY, HI-PRO 608 7XDIAKABYWD ...
RING, RETEX .S8X.035TRUS100-82 ..
BFUIVALSZOOSFDRNE ...............
HRACKET TRANSAXLE ...... .
SCREW, EHB-1BX .75 HHT oot vetteomscrvins v costristannet
HUT, &'EIaHLoHtXCTRLK.m“m"m"WUWHWWNM
SCHEW, 6/16-19%2,50 HHC o .
WASHER, FLAT 344X 69X 065 ..
NUT, w1&iBREGHEXCTRLK ............
BRKT, 8TABILIZER BLKPHOS .
SGREW, 6/16-18X .76 WAHHTAP ..
WASHER, HVSPTLK 328X.60X, 08..
SCAEW, 5/15-18X1.00 HHG (i
WASHER, EXLK 320X.61X.03 ...
NUT, 5/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK ..
BHAGKETSHWTFdaoO.. "
BCREW, 1/4-28X .76 NVLHHC
WABHER, . 780%.250 SP. TRANS,
SHIFT LEVER (DANA) 2-PL ......
PIN, COTTER .125 DlAXl ooLG
KNOB, ROUND 1.50 DA ..
BELT GUIRE veevierir s
NUT, 5/16-18 HEXKEPS ...
WASHER, FLAT 344X 69X.065 ..
NUT, §/16-18 REGMEXCTRLK ......
ASSY, PEDAL, BRAKE, CLUTCH .. N
PIN, CLEVIS 500DX4. BTG ...
SPACER, SLEV 53 X 62X1240,‘“.""“m“.u. .
RIN, MAIR 00 DIAX1 821 . ... .
PAD,CLUTCH/BRAKE PEDAL...
IOLER ARM BRKT YRACTION ..
BOLT, .625X .135% HHSH 5/16-18 ...
WASHER, FLAT 333X 87110 .
NUT, 6/16-18 REGHEXCTRL ...
RETAINER, BBLT..,

PULLEY, IDLER VAL B.08X B2
BOLT, 2/8-16X1.50 CARASN ...
NUT, 8.6 REQGHXCTRLK ...
ROD, CLUTGH .268 DIA 3,02".... TPV |
SPRING.3/80DX1.825X 058 Tchaon
BRKT, BAAKE ROD BLKPHOS .,
BOLT. 437X.166 HHSH SHB-16Z.....
WASHER, FLAT 944X .69X. oas .....................
NUT, &16-10 ACGI ITHOTALK ..
BRAKE ROD, RIDER BLKPHOS ...
WASHER, FLAT 344X 68X 065 ...
PIN, GOTTER .090 DIAX .75LG ...
NU, 81618 HEXKEPS ...
NUT, 6/16+18 REGHEXCTALK ...v..vooooon..
SPRING 374 ODX7.75X.001 TENS\ON
SPRING 071 X 62X .57 ..

TIRE & RIM. PU 18X8,5X6 TURGES .nrr.
VAVLE STEM

WHEEL HUB

SPABLER, SLEY .75 XL2EX1.02 (v arere e ree e
KEY, SQUARE .18750X%2.25LG .....,
WASHER, FLAT .7565X1.831X.075....
WASHER, FLAT ,765X1.53X.07 .
KING. HETEX 5TX 09 TRUB193-75 .
HUB GAP, 1.500ID X 7/8LG ...
WABHER, FLAT 505X .88X.13 .
WASHER. FLAT 504X ,76X.050 ..
CAP, PUSH ON, FOR DiA 250 ROD
SGREW, 5/16-18%1 SOHHCFT 000
WASHER, FLAT 330X .70X.178
SCREW, 1/4.20X1,00 HHC ...,
WASHER, REGSPTLK 263X 49X
NUT, 174.20 REGHEX ........

RIS N U= N X PR P RN

E $ R HEE -
-t ed ah ) ool mh e wh i d ek d e

vemetsianiisian

FE T H i
P R R

R

e abka~DBRRND

' CONTACT YOUH NEAREST TRANSAXLE DEALER FOR PRHTS AND SERVICE.

o
:é

AL

Z8:11 £8-98,01

S98922622T¥b+

ap ndaa xujJ



MURRAY SERVICE DEPT. ID:E15373679¢ MAR 22°'02  12:10 No.025 P.06
K 730" TONREUSE AUTOPORTEE N 48 . 9 s
- |MOTEUR ET COMMANDE

YOYEZ
TABLEAU DE

Tedl

!

o
ol

+
%
15
e

Hi)

STy
it

TN
Froad oL

o1 9%

P e}
2 ,’5}

327140C

8 :ha ze:1t ees9@r S G989Z26.2Thb+ : 8P ndax xej



MURRAY "‘"RUII»E DEF’T . I.J 6 3?36'-?93 MAR 2202 12: 11 No 02: P. 0?

]
! KEY# PART# OESCRIPTION ary
] .
0 . L ENGINE 12.12 6HP BS |G DUAL (SEE ENGINE MANUAL) ........1
L2 50847 SCREW. 3/8-18%1.25 WAHHTAPBLKP ..................... 4
3 1384890 WABHER, EXLK .384X.68X.04 .. e w1
é 54766 MURFLER-DOM/EXP ROUND ... !
P05 46708 GASKET, MUFFLER ... ..ocoovr e crrrcmvrarenscans i
6 54767 SHIELD, HEAT.FOR ROUND MUFFLER ... A
v 54600 SCREW. 5/16-18X3.50 HHC woovessesvesressrseoon .2
L8 azadey DEFLECTOR, MUFFLER PARTlAL A
i 9 as2e7 »  SCREW. #8-32X 38 HHWATAP .......... W3 -
: 10 214060 TANK, FUEBL 1 GAL CLEAR. ... .1
Coon 300303 SCREW, 25X 75X.61 HHWARLAGTITE ... 4
12 42258 TUBING, .25X.50X BULK GAS LINE........ 21N
13 47245 CLAMP, FUEL LINE oo -
14 GO jUs CAP, GAS [-HZ-T THEO BLK ooooovorovoosvssres s oenresssoereer o
15 6744 TIE, CABLE BLACK NYLON § aeL .|
16 320031 THROTTLE GONTROL .. SO |
17 274707 SCAEW, 10-24X .50 WAHHMA oo 2
18 338459 NUT, #10.28 HXHONYLK .o sessensisseens 2
18 50607 KNOB, ROUND THROTTLE ........ wrewe §
20 325547 OIL ORAIN VALVE ASSEMBLY ................ o d
2 907422 CAR.OIL DRAIN VALVE AGM YELLOW .....coce e
g |
® ,
|
‘ o

6 B4  ze:11 £u98o8T 00 - G9892L6LZThh+ @ Op nsaa xej



12:11 Na.025 P.0S

MAR 22°'02

ID:B6153736798

TONDNUSE PEINT

|

36" -TONDEUSE AUTOPORYEE MODELE E3554-030....

polTER

MURRAY SERVICE DEPT.

ap ndaa xeg

S9892.642ThP L

£68,/98,01

:Ba - zeit

_ar



VURRAY SERVICE DEPT. ID:6i53736738 MAR 22'02  12:12 Ng.025 P.09
! 36" TONDEUSE AUTOPORTEE MODELE E3 554-030

KEY#H  PARTH DEBCIIPTION QTY
A 1 3280 36 DF(,VKH TR 1
5 2 310242 “LUE. 96RD LH DECK | . 1 :

3 M lsoirss S"uL N 516-18X 63 HHC . 6 .

4 1400 MUT. 916-18 REGHEXCTILK | 0 ;

6 304015 ASSY TCRQUE TUBE 35" ........, i |

o 310672 SUPPORT.PIVOT TUBE ... 1 !

7 180073 SCREW, 5/16-18X 50 HHG .. ..... 1 :

8 1493 NUF, 518 1BREGHEXC1RLK 1 :

o 53247 ’ QUADRANT ... et 1 j

10 180073 SCREW, 5/16-18X .50 HHC ... 2 j

11 1408 NUT, &/18.18 REGHEXCTRLK . 2 |

12 3145631 BRACKET 1DLER ... 1 i

19 180075 SCREW. 5/16-18X .63 HHC .. 2

14 1498 NUT, 5/16- 18 REGHFXCTRL 2

15 56424-053 . QUILL AES o 2

15-1 56425 SHAFTISADDLE 36 1

16-2 49552 BRANG, BALL 8203- EM(SEALS) CB resrrrorrereneans )

18~3 50616 - OUSY SHIELD ........,, T T T T T T YT TP TRTARR R, |

164 594/ QUILL GASTING {1045) , IOV

185.5 49562 BRNG, BALL 6203-2AA{SEALS)-C3 \

166 50818 SPACER, SLEV 650K BOXBIBY oo 1

16-7 51448 SPACER. SLEV.672X 83X 4A3PM . ... .. 1

16-8 313856 PULLEY, 38° QUILL V5L ... 1

15-8 56365 WASHER, SPECIAL OU!LL {

15-10 1282 NUT, 7/16-20 WDFLLK ... . S | i

16 60524 SCREW, 5/16-18X 88 WAHHTAP AR 4 |

17 300345 SCREW, 5/18-18X1,38 WAHHTAP .. / 1 i

18 1488 NUT, 5/16.18 REGHEXCTRLK ..., 1 |

19 810762 UFY BPLATE s 1 g

20 122007 SCREW, 5/16-16X% ,75 HHC 2 |

21 996418 WASHER, FLAT .301X1.00X. 195 4

22 1408 NUT, 5/16-18 REGHEXCTALK ... .. 2 J

23 182078 SCMHEW, 5/1G-18% .68 HHC ... .2 ;

24 1498 NUT, 61618 REGHEXCTRLK . e ;

25 180076 SCREW. 8/16-18X1.00 HHC ... wl i

26 998416 WASHER, FLAT 391X1.00%.425 0 coeirveoeii 1

»7 1402 MUT, 6871618 REGHEYOTRLK ., vt

248 310763 BRACKET,MVOT ot

29 48059 AR, HITCH ., el

30 310226 BRACKET, LCCK .. . et

ed] 120018 SCREW, ¥8-18X1. 50 HHO ISR |

a3z 1499 NUT, 3/8-16 REGHXCTALK vovva, |

a3 55724 PIN, PVOT ROD 50DX7.56 .vvve s vooreneermsionsnee 1 j

34 006425 WASHER, FLAT 515X 86X.064 .. " ;

35 20664 RING, RETE 39X,04TRUSIZI.50 ovrvrrorros

38 8665 . BLADE 36" STO-LIFT ... "

37 2483 WASHER lls) SR 250)( 07 BELLVIL

38 36573 - KCREW, AM.24Y 1 nH NVLHMG |

30 311427-853 \DLER. ASSY PIVOT ARM ...

381 311425 PIVOT ARMIDLER ...

392 306973 BRAKE PAD - HARD - 2324F .. "

99-0 a1604 BIVET, OVSET 1BTOIAK BOLG ST oo 10

40 47516 BOLT. .500X1.650 4HSH 3/8-16 .......

41 RO6416 WASHER, FLAT .381X1.00X%.125

42 1499 NUT, 3/8- 18 REGHXCTRLK .....co.coeve s seseerisavscer e
I
|
|
!
|
F
|
|

11 ]




:615%?36?98 MRR 22°'02
] DPOR v : ]

a
S
]
’

3266368

12

TT : 564 Z29:T1T £68,98/,01 ) o . §989226L2TFb+ @ 3P ndaa xeg



MURRAY SE

l

ILJ: DEPT.

10:61 5"?36?9‘Q

I|QF’ 2202

12:13 Np.02

KEY#  PART# UESCRIPTION oty
1 4 ASSY MOWER 36°RD DEGK FRTRTORRRRIR |
2 47817 PIN, 405X{7¢ACLEVIS... et st )
3 56100 PIN, HAIR .08 1 QIAX1.62LG wmr e ¥
4 7354 RETAINER, BELT ... .
[ 303028 PULLEY, IBLER BFF 313 DIA .......
6 §7217-863 BRACKET BRAKE ROD, e A e e e e ererre et

7 180126 SCREW, 9/B16X1.75 HHEG oo

g8 446363 WASHER, FLAT 375X .88X.082...

o 1469 HUT, 3/8-18 REGHXCTALK.............

10 36410 stNa OTT K &2 X 937 vivnrinnnnne

1 52636 SPRING....

12 46563 BOLT, 376X 250 SHWA 1/4:50

13 120302 WAS HER FLAT 281X 63X.065...c0eoeeeeeecerereen. 2
14 1502 NUT, $/4-20 REGHEXCTRLK 1
16 308701 BELT V 5L 80.00 DECK 38R0 ... e |
16 46365-853 COVER, QUILL LK ISP PPRION |
17 46964 -858 COVER, QUILL RH ooovoveereeeeeret wntbrermepsesansitsnassenl 4
18 180077 SCREW, 5/16-18X .75 HHC N 4
10 120303 WASMHER, FLAT 344X 8065 uvuunmimeremmennirn b
20 1498 NUT, y1e1sREGHEchRL.,“m“. ............. wd
21 302644 GAUGE WHEEL.EURO 6. ooomu .aewo o2
22 23763 BOLT, 500X%{,390 HHSH 34-16 ... . o
23 1469 NUT. 8. 16 REGHXGTRLK......... -
24 307050 LEVER HEIGHT ADJ .. vl
28 180091 SCREW, 5/16- 18X250HHG ot
28 53246 SPRING ., “ ot
27 1498 NUT, &1&18HEGHEXLTRLK., vl
28 538095 GRIP, HAND . . |
20 313632 LEVER, BLADE ENGAGE ... |
30 46555 BOLT, 376 .260 SHWA 1/4.20 ..... il
31 46561 SPRING. TORSION 358D,52RD ... el
32 1502 NUT. 1/4-20 BEQHEXCTALK i it
33 53607 HUT, (/2 PUSHON .........., .1
34 46478 GRIP, HAND .50I10 937LG BLK.... o
35 325007 CABLE KIT 301718 21.7020%64 e d
38 S65UT-883 CLEVIS SUSU LIFT CABLE 1
37 120372 NUT, 7/4.20 REGSQ «...uunvi.
38 8482 BOLY, 375% .166 HHSH B/18- .
39 308936 NUT, §16-18 HXCTRLKJAM .....

40 180077 SCREW, 5/16-18X .76 HHC ...

41 1498 NUT, #1618 REGHEXCTAL.. e b e

42 80002 GHUTI: EXTENSION PLASTIC...

43 120123 PIN, COTTER .125 DIAX1.25LG 1.,

44 328028 PUUﬁYﬁNcaan4ou3xsoo.mmuuu.mmmJ
48 120363 WASHER, REGSPTLK 450X, 78X.12 1vcvveners R |
46 433146 SCHREW, 7/16-20%4.26 HHC BLK PH e b
60 323102 SUPPORT, GUIDE  BLKPHOS ,,10veieimessens

51 323108 GUIDE, MOW DECK BLKPHOS ........

52 57569 RETAINER, .3110X.62X.03 WIRE 1
64 180070 SCAEW, 5/16-10X1,00 HHG .. . 2
54 1488 NUT, 61518 HEGHEXGTRLK I e gt bsperiaar e ressses trivre b £
65 48630 SGﬁEW AB-18X7.50 HHC v ivivnviinimiipuauan: e d
56 1498 NUT, 37816 REGHXCTRLK tooeeresrcsssese e e essneeseessnns 2
* ORDER INDIVIDUAL PARTS,

ORDER SERVIGE KIT 12534 FOR COMPLETE DECK ASSEMBLY.

1 B4

208:11

‘3

£8s98-81

8989226221V b+

oap ndoa xejg



ST I1S61SI7IcTos AR 22702 12i1d N
TONDEUSE AUTOPORTEE MODELE E3554-03

g QUIPMENT LLECTRIQUE

.025 P.12

RS Se Te T |

MURRAY SERV
oy

CONTACTEUR "
CAHTER DE
TONDEUSE vordl
MOTEUR
BOULON

3322894

ET :Bd  Z8:TT £6,98,/81 - ) - §98922622Thbs : Op Mo xeg



I1D: 6153?30?9"—

MURRAY SERKIL DEPT.

.....

; DESCRIPTION nw
; 1 WIRE HARNESS S DUAL CIRGUIT ovnvenrironsmmeen. 1
i 2 322206 BY-PASS FOR GROUND SUPPORT ORTPRRTONIS |
; 3 322208 SPLIGER ...ovvermisren I e
i 4 57444 TIE, CABLE BLACGK NYLON 5 62L .
; 5 41482 PHESS CLIP,1,380LG ,258(D ... ol
| 6 303064 ASSY,LIGHT WIRE-174 TURN w1
; 7 52672 BULB, HEADLAMP .. w2
: 8 6r4as TIE, CABLE BLAOK NYLON | & GZL “ . |
| o 414p2 PRESS CLIP1,380LG 285ID s 77
! 10 327835 swrrcu IGN.(AFTER FIRE) 3 POSN | ol
; 11 az7as2 . NUT, 5%8-BACME DELTA FOR BOOT . v d
: 12 327350 KEY.IGNITION .. weed
; 12 300334 LIGHT SWITCH ON/OFF PANEL MNT posasssrimpseereiorse |
i 14 57588 HARNESS DECK WIRE SHORT 2 WIRE ..., el
| 1& 57476 SWITCHSCR MNT DP NCNOBLK ... -2
| G 500302 SCREW, #10 X.60 HHTAPPST BLK . ol
i 7 57444 TIE, CABLE BLACK NYLON 5.62L U |
5 10 53716 SOLENOID crvs v 4
20 187745 SCREW, 1/4-20X .75 HXSEMMA...,.. .......... 2
2 1084 WASHER, FLAT .281X1.00X 063 1
22 1502 NUT, 11420 REGHEXCTHLK ..................... 2
K] 2772 NUT, 1/4-20 REGHEXKEPE ... 1
‘ 24 271187 NUT, 5/46-24 HKEPS . P
; 26 87444 TE, CABLE BLACK NYLON 5 GAL 1
i 28 65511 WIRE, GROLIND, 128", 1
j 27 271124 NUT, 5/46-18 HEXKEPG . . i
‘ 28 57547 EWITCH, BEAT ovvesoerooseenr 1
i 29 160505 SCREW, 1/4.20X QBPHPNHMA 2
o . 30 302257 BATTERY, 12V ., 1
,) | 31 328175 BATTERY BRACKET -.oooooormrer 1 .
| az 885346 SCREW, 1/4-20X .50 WAHHTAR., 1
33 187745 SOREW 114-20X .75 HXGEMMA . wd
; 34 9140 BRAGKET, CABLE RETAINER ot
{ 38 1502 NUT 1/4:20 REGHEXCTRLK « ot
, 35 120854 SOREW. 1/8:20X .63 HHG ....imiviivcsrermimrrminn o @
37 21172 HNUT, 1/4-20 REGHEKKCPS e 2
38 302031 FUSE SPADE TVPE a2V 1A rerstremsisenmsissosse st |
6 SCHEMA llb WIRING
! ) i ey : : o i
| 1) il —— . L i
: - S By U 2 I e
St - Pt
1'“' e

TACNOM ST AL

POSITION |G [M]LlB)S
OFF Befedh

| RUN e

o START o

i . A

| J‘E S s = W)

fux o—1 [T > %‘ Bl HEALIHTE
L] o] (]

. § UGHT $migH =l

18

BT 154 28:11  £8,98,07 Q9RAZI A2 ZTEHER+ *© ab ndaa xvar



MURERY SER'\)I@E DEPT. ID:615373679%8 MRAR 22°'02 12:15 No.025 F.14

»
o

3 - TONDEUSE AUTOPORYEE MODELE E3554-030

CHALTAND ENSEMBLE
|

KEY#  PARTs DESCRIPTION ary
. 304314 SEAT, MICHIGAN WISWHOLE ... S cereresiraries 1
.2 330516 STEERING WHEEL .........oeovevrs 1

Y J41e24 PARTS BAG ASSY SEAT/STEER ..... 1

1.4 126303 WASHER, FLAT 344X 69X.D85.........ccoo.coovsoerrrerosers 4

1-2 120588 WASHER, HVSPTLK .328X.60.09 ..urmsirecrmse s d

1.3 122007 SCREW, 8HB1ABX 7S HHC ..o vssir o

1-4 331322 COVER, STERRING SHAFT ..o oo 1

1-5 301413 SPACER, STEERING SHAFT ...oove oo cess oo

16 456378 . PIN, SPRING.250DIAX2.00LG BVPL......... oo é

- OATTERY AGID PAGK, BO O ...ocovveoieecerreses o |

" MAY BE PURCHASED AT LOCAL HARDWARE STORES.
i 3274050

16

ST :Bd  2Z28:TT E£8,98.081 , S9892L6L2TPh+ @ ap ndaa xeyg



